
 

इटर-इण्डिया, प्लाज़्मा अनसुंधान संस्थान 

ITER-India, Institute for Plasma Research 
ब्लॉक ए, संगाथ  स्काइज़, भाट – मोटेरा रोि, कोटेश्वर, अहमदाबाद – 380 005, गजुरात, भारत 

Block-A, Sangath SKYZ, Bhat–Motera Road, Koteshwar, Ahmedabad-380005 
Gujarat, India  

 

Page 1 of 3 

 

इटर-इण्डिया : प्लाज़्मा अनसंुधान संस्थान, परमाण ुऊजाा ण्िभाग, भारत सरकार का 

सहायता प्राप्त संस्थान 

ITER-India: A project of the Institute for Plasma Research (IPR), An Aided R&D Institute of 
the Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India 

[ website : www.iterindia.in ]  
 

CORRIGENDUM-8 DATED 03.08.2022 
 

Tender Notice No. I-ITN21005 dated 17th January 2022 for “Manufacturing, testing and supply of 

vacuum vessels for HNB3 (beam line vessel and beam source vessel) and DNB” (TWO PART 

PUBLIC TENDER). 

 

This Corrigendum is made to incorporate the following changes in the above referred Tender. 

 

Sr. No. Tender Ref. Inplace of Read as 

01 Section 2.6 of 

Part-A(I) 

Bidder eligibility and other 

applicable conditions 
 

Preference to Make In India (MII): 

Preference shall be given to Class-I 

Local Supplier as defined in Public 

Procurement (Preference to Make In 

India) Order 2017, as amended from time 

to time and its subsequent 

orders/notifications issued by concerned 

Nodal Ministry for specific 

goods/products. The minimum local 

content to qualify as Class-I or Class-II 

Local Supplier is as per Government 

notification no. P-4501/2/2017-PP 

(BEII) dated 16.09.2020 issued by 

Ministry of Commerce & industry in this 

regard. Only Class-I Local Suppliers and 

Class-II Local Suppliers are eligible to 

bid for this tender. Non-Local Suppliers 

are not eligible to bid for this tender. 

Government notification no. P-

4501/2/2017-PP (BEII) dated 

16.09.2020 shall apply for this tender.  

 

Class-I Local Suppliers and Class-II 

Local Suppliers will submit duly signed 

Self-declaration under preference to 

Make in India order on their letter head 

as per Section 4.6 / Annexure-A6 along 

with the offer/bid failing which bid may 

not be considered for further evaluation. 

Bidder eligibility and other 

applicable conditions 
 

Preference to Make In India (MII): 

Preference shall be given to Class-I Local 

Supplier as defined in Public 

Procurement (Preference to Make In 

India) Order 2017, as amended from time 

to time and its subsequent 

orders/notifications issued by concerned 

Nodal Ministry for specific 

goods/products. The minimum local 

content to qualify as Class-I or Class-II 

Local Supplier is as per Government 

notification no. P-4501/2/2017-PP 

(BEII) dated 16.09.2020 issued by 

Ministry of Commerce & industry in this 

regard. Only Class-I Local Suppliers and 

Class-II Local Suppliers are eligible to 

bid for this tender. Non-Local Suppliers 

are not eligible to bid for this tender. 

Government notification no. P-

4501/2/2017-PP (BEII) dated 16.09.2020 

shall apply for this tender.  

 

Class-I Local Suppliers and Class-II 

Local Suppliers will submit duly signed 

& stamped certificate from the statutory 

auditor or cost auditor of the company (in 

the case of companies) or from a 

practicing cost accountant or practicing 

chartered accountant (in respect of 

suppliers/bidders other than companies) 

giving the percentage of Local content as 

per the format provided in  Section 4.6 / 

Annexure-A6 (Revised) as part of their 

bid document.  

 

http://www.iterindia.in/


 

 

Corrigendum-8 dated 03.08.2022 
Tender Notice No. I-ITN21005 dated 17th January 2022  

 

Page 2 of 3 

 

इटर-इण्डिया : प्लाज़्मा अनसंुधान संस्थान, परमाण ुऊजाा ण्िभाग, भारत सरकार का 

सहायता प्राप्त संस्थान 

ITER-India: A project of the Institute for Plasma Research (IPR), An Aided R&D Institute of 
the Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India 

[ website : www.iterindia.in ]  
 

 

02 Section 4.6 of 

Part-A(I) 
Annexure-A6: Self-Declaration for 

Class-I and Class-II bidders 

Annexure-A6 (Revised): FORMAT 

FOR LOCAL CONTENT UNDER 

PREFERENCE TO MAKE IN INDIA 

ORDER  

 

 

Except this corrigendum and corrigendums made earlier, all Essential Eligibility Criteria, Scope of Work, 

Scope of Supply, Technical & Management Specifications, Drawings, Terms & Conditions and other details 

of the above mentioned tender shall remain the same. 

 

Note: The bidders who are not able to submit Annexure-A6 (Revised) as per this corrigendum, are allowed to 

submit their bid with Self Declaration as per the original format provided in tender Part-A(I). However, the 

bidders shall submit Annexure-A6 (Revised) Format for Local Content under Preference to Make in India 

Order latest by 23rd August 2022. A confirmation accepting this arrangement to accompany with bid document. 

 

  

http://www.iterindia.in/


 

 

Corrigendum-8 dated 03.08.2022 
Tender Notice No. I-ITN21005 dated 17th January 2022  

 

Page 3 of 3 

 

इटर-इण्डिया : प्लाज़्मा अनसंुधान संस्थान, परमाण ुऊजाा ण्िभाग, भारत सरकार का 

सहायता प्राप्त संस्थान 

ITER-India: A project of the Institute for Plasma Research (IPR), An Aided R&D Institute of 
the Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India 

[ website : www.iterindia.in ]  
 

 

ANNEXURE-A6 (REVISED): FORMAT FOR LOCAL CONTENT UNDER PREFERENCE TO 

MAKE IN INDIA ORDER 

(To be submitted with the bid/offer) 
 
Certificate from statutory auditor or cost auditor of the company (in the case of companies) or from a practicing cost 

accountant or practicing chartered accountant (in respect of suppliers other than companies) giving the percentage of 

Local Content, in line with PPP-MII order, if applicable [to be submitted on the letter head of the issuer.] 
 

In line with Government Public Procurement Order No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BEII) dated 04.06.2020 and its 

amendments, we M/s. __________________________ hereby certify that we are local supplier meeting the local 

content ______% excluding transportation, insurance, installation, commissioning, testing, training and after sales 

service support like AMC/CMC etc. for the items/Services offered against Tender No. I-ITN21005 dated 17th 

January, 2022 titled “Manufacturing, testing and supply of vacuum vessels for HNB3 (beam line vessel and 

beam source vessel) and DNB”  

 

Details of location at which local value addition will be made as follows: 

_______________________________________. 

 

We also understand, false declarations will be in breach of the code of integrity under rule 175(1) (i) (h) of the 

General Financial Rules for which a bidder or its successors can be debarred for up to two years as per Rule 151(iii) 

of the General Financial Rules along with such other actions as may be permissible under law. 

 

Thanking You, 

____________________ 

Signature with date: 

Name of the bidder: 

Designation: 

Official Seal 

 

 

We, M/s ……………….. , the Statutory Auditor(s) / Cost auditor (applicable in the case of companies) of M/s 

……………….. (to specify name of bidder) / M/s ………………… a practicing cost accountant or practicing 

chartered accountant (applicable in respect of bidders other than companies) of M/s ……………….. (to specify 

name of bidder), have verified and certify that the Local Content is ……………….. percentage [specify the 

percentage of Local content] as defined under the PPP-MII Order, for the items/Service offered against Tender 

No. I-ITN21005 dated 17th January, 2022 titled “Manufacturing, testing and supply of vacuum vessels for 

HNB3 (beam line vessel and beam source vessel) and DNB”  

 

For and on behalf of, 

Date: 

Authorized Signatory 

(With Company Seal & Signature) 

Name of the Statutory/Cost Auditor or Practicing Cost/Chartered Accountant (as applicable): 

Firm Reg No: 

Membership No. 

 

Note: This is a guiding format. In case the bidder submits the certificate in a format different from the above, the 

same may be considered provided it meets the intent and purpose, as may be ascertained by ITER-India, IPR. 

http://www.iterindia.in/

